
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

No. 

50 

10 

88 

CT5 

25 

75 

60 

9 

16 

NY7 

24 

MA24 

3 

13 

07 

85 

76 

R50 

92 

06 

B55 

04 

CT55 

Name 

Ronnie Williams 

Doug Coby 

Woody Pitkat 

Chris Pasteryak 

Matt Swanson 

David Arute 

Matt Hirschman 

Chase Dowling 

Ron Silk 

Mike Christopher Jr 

Todd Patnode 

Mikey Flynn 

Bryan Narducci 

Austin Beers 

Kyle Bonsignore 

Dylan Izzo 

Kirk Alexander 

Sam Rameau 

Anthony Nocella 

Les Hinckley 

Robert Bloxsom III 

Joey Jarvis 

Teddy Hodgdon 

Class 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Laps 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

98 

87 

70 

23 

16 

16 

15 

7 

7 

7 

Diff 

0.310 

0.626 

0.956 

1.876 

2.648 

3.187 

3.536 

3.693 

3.894 

5.519 

2 Laps 

13 Laps 

30 Laps 

77 Laps 

84 Laps 

84 Laps 

85 Laps 

93 Laps 

93 Laps 

93 Laps 

100 Laps 

100 Laps 

Total Tm 

56:49.028 

56:49.338 

56:49.654 

56:49.984 

56:50.904 

56:51.676 

56:52.215 

56:52.564 

56:52.721 

56:52.922 

56:54.547 

56:57.685 

49:56.876 

47:10.549 

33:12.224 

24:35.756 

24:36.663 

24:21.613 

1:26.205 

1:29.424 

1:31.620 

30.000 

1:00.000 

Best Tm 

11.654 

11.651 

11.714 

11.711 

11.746 

11.853 

11.691 

11.812 

11.723 

11.625 

11.923 

11.908 

11.776 

11.865 

11.854 

12.070 

12.028 

11.981 

11.863 

12.044 

12.364 

Nat/State 

Lebanon, CT 

Marion, CT 

Bellingham, MA 

Moosup, CT 

Harvard, MA 

Stafford Springs, CT 

Northampton, PA 

Bethlehem, CT 

Norwalk, CT 

Wolcott, CT 

Swanzey, NH 

Hampden, MA 

Colchester, CT 

Northampton, PA 

Bay Shore, NY 

Monroe, CT 

West Swanzey, NH 

Westminster, MA 

Berlin, MA 

Windsor Locks, CT 

Stratford, CT 

Windsor, VT 

Danbury, CT 

Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps
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Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Margin of Victory 

0.310 

Avg. Speed 

26.400 

Best Lap Tm 

11.625 

Best Speed 

77.419 

Best Lap by 

NY7 - Mike Christopher Jr 

Thunder Road Granite City 100 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Feature 

Race started at 16:52:37 

Thunder Road 0.250 miles 

5/28/2023 19:33 


