Thunder Road Granite City 100

Sorted on Laps

Tri-Track Open Modified Series

Feature

Race started at 16:52:37

Thunder Road 0.250 miles

5/28/2023 19:33



Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Nat/Sta Sponsor
1	50	Ronnie Williams	Tri-Track Open Modifi	100		56:49.028	11.654	Lebanc
2	10	Doug Coby	Tri-Track Open Modifi	100	0.310	56:49.338	11.651	Marion
3	88	Woody Pitkat	Tri-Track Open Modifi	100	0.626	56:49.654	11.714	Bellingl
4	CT5	Chris Pasteryak	Tri-Track Open Modifi	100	0.956	56:49.984	11.711	Moosuj
5	25	Matt Swanson	Tri-Track Open Modifi	100	1.876	56:50.904	11.746	Harvarı
6	75	David Arute	Tri-Track Open Modifi	100	2.648	56:51.676	11.853	Staffor
7	60	Matt Hirschman	Tri-Track Open Modifi	100	3.187	56:52.215	11.691	Northa
8	9	Chase Dowling	Tri-Track Open Modifi	100	3.536	56:52.564	11.812	Bethleł
9	16	Ron Silk	Tri-Track Open Modifi	100	3.693	56:52.721	11.723	Norwal
10	NY7	Mike Christopher Jr	Tri-Track Open Modifi	100	3.894	56:52.922	11.625	Wolcot
11	24	Todd Patnode	Tri-Track Open Modifi	100	5.519	56:54.547	11.923	Swanze
12	MA24	Mikey Flynn	Tri-Track Open Modifi	98	2 Laps	56:57.685	11.908	Hampd
13	3	Bryan Narducci	Tri-Track Open Modifi	87	13 Laps	49:56.876	11.776	Colche
14	13	Austin Beers	Tri-Track Open Modifi	70	30 Laps	47:10.549	11.865	Northa
15	07	Kyle Bonsignore	Tri-Track Open Modifi	23	77 Laps	33:12.224	11.854	Bay Sh
16	85	Dylan Izzo	Tri-Track Open Modifi	16	84 Laps	24:35.756	12.070	Monroe
17	76	Kirk Alexander	Tri-Track Open Modifi	16	84 Laps	24:36.663	12.028	West S
18	R50	Sam Rameau	Tri-Track Open Modifi	15	85 Laps	24:21.613	11.981	Westm
19	92	Anthony Nocella	Tri-Track Open Modifi	7	93 Laps	1:26.205	11.863	Berlin,
20	06	Les Hinckley	Tri-Track Open Modifi	7	93 Laps	1:29.424	12.044	Windsc
21	B55	Robert Bloxsom III	Tri-Track Open Modifi	7	93 Laps	1:31.620	12.364	Stratfo
22	04	Joey Jarvis	Tri-Track Open Modifi		100 Laps	30.000		Windsc
23	CT55	Teddy Hodgdon	Tri-Track Open Modifi		100 Laps	1:00.000		Danbuı

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
0.310	26.400	11.625	77.419	NY7 - Mike Christopher Jr

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com Licensed to: Tri-Track Open Modified Series

Printed: 5/28/2023 5:52:03 PM

Race Director